
2015 AAPA Attendees List

NAME AND
TITLE

MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION

Sherry
Andrews
Associate
General
Counsel and
Associate
Provost

University of Central
Florida
4365 Andromeda Loop
North
Orlando, FL 32816

Phone: 407-823-1550
Fax: 407-823-6155
sandrews@ucf.edu
Web: http://generalcounsel.ucf.edu

Dennis
Armistead
Executive
Director

Central Michigan
University
Warriner Hall 308
Mount Pleasant, MI
48859

Phone: 989-774-4701
Fax: 898-774-4250
armis1d@cmich.edu
Web: www.fps.cmich.edu

Valerie J.
Ayers
Director for
Employee
Relations,
SUNY

353 Broadway
Albany, NY 12246

Phone: 518-320-1680
Fax: 518-320-1545
valerie.ayers@suny.edu

Jennifer Baker
Director,
Academic
Budgets and
Mgmt.
Services

Florida Gulf Coast
University
10501 FGCU Blvd.
Fort Myers, FL

Phone: 239-590-7002
Fax: 239-590-7034
jbaker@fgcu.edu
Web: www.fgcu.edu

William K.
Balzer
Vice President
for Faculty
Affairs

BGSU
226 McFall Center
Bowling Green, OH
43403

Phone: 419-372-5312
Fax: 419-372-6050
wbalzer@bgsu.edu
Web: www.bgsu.edu

Tony A.
Barringer
Assoc.
Provost for
Faculty

Florida Gulf Coast
University
10501 FGCU Blvd. S.
Fort Meyers, FL
33965-6565

Phone: 239-5907849
Fax: 239-590-7034
tbarring@fgcu.edu
Web: www.fgcu.edu
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Affairs, Prof.
of Justice
Studies

Steve
Berberich
Associate
Provost for
Faculty and
Staff Affairs

Wright State
University
3640 Colonel Glenn
Highway
268 University Hall
Dayton, OH 45435-
0001

Phone: 937-775-3247
Fax: 937-775-2421
steven.berberich@wright.edu
Web: http://www.wright.edu

Keisha
Blevins
Associate
Director

University of
Michigan
2072 Administrative
Services Building
1009 Greene Street 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Phone: 734-763-9894
kgipson@umich.edu

Lisa Bonick
Executive
Director of
Academic
Labor
Relations

Office of Academic
Labor Relations
Rutgers University
Geology Hall, Rm.
105
85 Somerset St.
New Brunswick, NJ
08901

Phone: 732-932-7174
Fax: 732-932-8326
bonick@oldqueens.rutgers.edu

Bill Brady
Senior
Director of
Employee and
Labor
Relations

University of Oregon
Office of Human
Resources
677 East 12th Ave,
Suite 400
Eugene, OR 97403-
5210

Phone: 541-346-2305
wbrady@uoregon.edu
Web: hr.uoregon.edu

John Bryan
Vice Provost
for Academic
Personnel

Office of the Provost
Whitmore
Administration
Building
University of
Massachusetts
Amherst, MA 01003

Phone: 413-545-2870
JohnBryan@provost.umass.edu
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Rica Calhoun
General
Counsel

1 University Circle
Macomb, IL 61455
USA

Phone: 309-298-3070
rh-calhoun@wiu.edu

Cheryl A.
Cameron
Vice Provost
for Academic
Personnel

University of
Washington
340 Gerberding Hall
Box 351237
Seattle, WA 98195

Phone: 206-221-1405
Fax: 206-685-3218
ccameron@uw.edu

Rene Castro
Director of
Collective
Bargaining

California State
University
Office of the
Chancellor
401 Golden Shore,
Long Beach, CA
90802

Phone: 562-951-4508
rcastro@calstate.edu
Web: www.calstate.edu

Shelly Chabon
Vice Provost
for Academic
Personnel and
Leadership
Development

chabons@pdx.edu

Austin Cooper
Academic
Affairs
Personnel
Manager

Western Washington
University
516 High Street 
Bellingham, WA
98225

Phone: 360-650-3000
austin.cooper@wwu.edu
Web: www.wwu.edu

Nicholas
DiGiovanni
Partner

Morgan, Brown & Joy
200 State Street
Boston, MA 02109

Phone: 617-788-5004
Fax: 617-367-3125
ndigiovanni@morganbrown.com
Web: www.morganbrown.com

Michael
Eagen
Director,
Office of
Faculty and
Staff Labor
Relations

University of
Connecticut
9 Walters Ave., Unit
5075
Storrs, CT 06269-5075

Phone: 860-486-8724
Fax: 860-486-0379
michael.eagen@uconn.edu
Web: www.ir.uconn.edu

Kathie Elliott
Assistant

Kathie Elliott, SPHR
Assistant Director

Phone: 517.884.0103
Fax: 517.353.3523
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Director
Office of
Employee
Relations

Office of Employee
Relations
Michigan State
University
1407 S Harrison Rd.,
Ste. 240 Nisbet Bldg
East Lansing, MI
48823-5239

Elliott.K@hr.msu.edu

Nadine Fishel
Associate
Director of
Labor
Relations

University of
California,
Office of the President
300 Lakeside Drive
Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: 510-987-0434
Nadine.Fishel@ucop.edu
Web: ucop.edu

Jeffery
Frumkin
Associate
Vice Provost
& Sr. Director

University of
Michigan
Academic Human
Resources
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Phone: 734-763-4551
Fax: 734-936-8894
jfrumkin@umich.edu
Web: www.hr.umich.edu/acadhr

Ray Haines
Associate
Vice
Chancellor for
Employee
Relations

State University of
New York
353 Broadway, SUNY
Plaza
Albany, NY 12246

Phone: 518-320-1680
Fax: 518-320-1545
Ray.Haines@suny.edu
Web: www.suny.edu/er
Contract Web:
www.goer.state.ny.us/CNA/1999to2003/uup/

Sara Hellstedt
Laboe
Relations
Manager

16 Central Street
Bangor, ME 04401

Phone: 207-228-8305
sara.hellstedt@maine.edu

Daniel J.
Julius
Provost and
Sr. Vice
President

2039 Kennedy
Boulevard
Jersey City, New
Jersey 07305

Phone: 201-200-3003
djulius@njcu.edu

Dale Kapla
Assistant
Provost for
Undergraduate

Northern Michigan
University
1401 Presque Isle
Avenue

Phone: 906-227-2901
Fax: 906-227-2928
dkapla@nmu.edu
Web: www.nmu.edu
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Programming
and Faculty
Affairs

Marquette, MI 49855

Natalie M.
King
AVP for
Human
Resources and
Academic
Personnel

California State
University, Monterey
Bay
Tide Hall
100 Campus Center
Seaside, CA 93955

Phone: 831- 582-360
Fax: 831-582-4736
nmking@csumb.edu
Web: www.csumb.edu

Thomas
LaPenta
Assistant Vice
President-
Employee
Relations

University of
Delaware
300 Hullihen Hall
Newark, DE 19716

Phone: 302-831-8306
lapenta@udel.edu

Nancy
Mansberger
Director of
Academic
Collective
Bargaining

Western Michigan
University
Office of the Provost
1903 W. Michigan
Ave.
Kalamazoo MI 49008

Phone: 269-387-4307
nancy.mansberger@wmich.edu

Alexandra S.
Matish
Associate
Director

University of
Michigan
2072 Administrative
Services Building
1009 Greene Street
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Phone: 734-615-8412
Fax: 734-936-8894
amatish@umich.edu
Web: www.hr.umich.edu/acadhr

Margaret
Merryfield
Assistant Vice
Chancellor,
Academic
Human
Resources

California State
University, Office of
the Chancellor
Systemwide Human
Resources
401 Golden Shore
Long Beach, CA
90802

Phone: 562/951-4503
Fax: 562/951-4890
mmerryfield@calstate.edu

Russ Morgan
Interim

Sherman Hall
1 University Circle

Phone: 309-298-1066
re-morgan@wiu.edu
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Associate
Provost

Macomb, IL 61455

Michael
Mottola
VP HR
Magmt &
Labor
Relations

Fashion Institute of
Technology
Seventh Avenue @
27th Street
New York, New York
10001-5992

Phone: 212-217-3650
Michael_mottola@fitnyc.edu

Kathleen
Neumann
Associate
Provost

Western Illinois
University
211 Sherman Hall
1 University Circle
Macomb, IL 61455

Phone: 309-298-1066
Fax: 309-298-2021
K-Neumann@wiu.edu
Web: www.wiu.edu

Rebecca
Peterson
Assistant
Director

Florida State
University
6200 University
Center
Bldg A
Tallahassee, FL 32306

Phone: 850-644-0184
rpeteson@admin.fsu.edu

Cheryl Lynn
(Charlie)
Piper
Assistant
Director,
Office of
Faculty
Relations

University of Central
Florida
4365 Andromeda Loop
N.
Orlando, FL 32816-
0065

Phone: 407-823-5420
Fax: 407-823-5407
cpiper@ucf.edu
Web: www.collectivebargaining.ucf.edu

Charles H.
Reilly
Associate
Dean

University of Central
Florida
Millican Hall Suite
338
4365 Andromeda Loop
N., Orlando, FL 32816

Phone: 407-823-2302
Fax: 407-823-6379
reilly@ucf.edu
Web: http://facultyexcellence.ucf.edu

Claudia
Salvano
Director,
Policy and
Labor
Relations

Seminole State
College
100 Weldon Blvd.
Sanford, FL 32773

Phone: 407.708.2096
Fax: 407.708.2177
salvanoc@seminolestate.edu
Web: www.seminolestate.edu

mailto:Michael_mottola@fitnyc.edu
mailto:K-Neumann@wiu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2015/www.wiu.edu
mailto:rpeteson@admin.fsu.edu
mailto:cpiper@ucf.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2015/www.collectivebargaining.ucf.edu
mailto:reilly@ucf.edu
http://facultyexcellence.ucf.edu/
mailto:salvanoc@seminolestate.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2015/www.seminolestate.edu


Mark Schmelz
Director of
Labor
Relations

University of Maine
System
16 Central Street
Bangor, ME 04401

Phone: 207-973-3375
Fax: 207-973-3384
mark.schmelz@maine.edu
Web: www.maine.edu

Michael
Schultz
Director,
Labor &
Academic
Employee
Relations

Illinois State
University
Campus Box 1300
Normal, IL 61790-
1300

Phone: 309-438-4545
maschul@ilstu.edu

J. Matthew
Serra
Vice Provost
for Academic
Personnel

University of
Cincinnati
2614 McMicken Circle
310A Van Wormer
Hall
PO Box 210635
Cincinnati, OH 45221-
0635

Phone: 513-556-3944
matt.serra@uc.edu

John
Swarbrick
Associate
Vice
Chancellor,
Labor and
Employee
Relations

California State
University
Office of the
Chancellor
Systemwide Human
Resources
401 Golden Shore
Long Beach, CA
90802-4210

Phone: 562-951-4508
jswarbrick@calstate.edu

John Vander
Weg
Associate
Provost &
Associate
Vice President
for Academic
Personnel

Wayne State
University
4092
Faculty/Administration
656 W. Kirby
Detroit, MI 48202

Phone: 313-577-2257
Fax: 313-577-5666
jdvw@wayne.edu

Kevin West,
JD
Sr. Director
Faculty Labor

University of Toledo
University Hall, Room
4580
Mail Stop: 939

Phone: 419.530.4017
kevin.west2@utoledo.edu
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Relations Toledo, OH 43606

Deb Woo
Associate
Provost

2039 Kennedy
Boulevard
Jersey City, New
Jersey 07305

Phone: 2012003003
dwoo@njcu.edu

Kara Yermak
Assistant
Director

Michigan State
University
426 Auditorium Rd.
Administration Bldg.
Rm# 441
East Lansing, MI
48824

Phone: 517-884-0185
burtkara@provost.msu.edu

Andie Zeliger
Manager,
Faculty
Relations

Concordia University
7141 Sherbrooke
Street West
AD-229
Montreal, Quebec
H4B1R6

Phone: 514-848-2424
andie.zeliger@concordia.ca

Liesl
Zwicklbauer
Assistant Vice
Chancellor for
Employee
Relations

State University of
New York
353 Broadway, SUNY
Plaza
Albany, NY 12246

Phone: 518.320.1680
Fax: 518.320.1545
liesl.zwicklbauer@suny.edu
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